EOvHbIA nopTan KopnopaTueHOM
NHdoopmaLmn

OTyeTbl

"Samargand konserva" AJ
Annual reports of joint-stock companies

The body of the issuer who took the decision O6wwin cobpaHms akLUMOHEPOB

Jata yTBepXxaeHns otyeTa 26.06.2019

NAME OF THE ISSUER:

Full "Samarqgand konserva" aksiyadorlik jamiyati
Short: "Samargand konserva" AJ
Name of stock exchange ticker: No

CORPORATE NEWS

Location: CamapkaHackas obnactb, CamapkaHackmii paioH, B
3[aHnK YnpaBneHns CeNbCKoro U BOAHOMO X03aiCTBa

Postal address: CamapkaHnckas obnactb, CamapkaHackuii paioH, B
3[4aHnKM YnpaBneHns cenbCckoro u BOAHOMO X039iiCcTBa

E-mail address: samargandkonserva@inbox.uz
(mailto:samargandkonserva@inbox.uz)

Official Website: www.samarkand-konserva.uz (https://www.samarkand-
konserva.uz)

BAHKOBCKWE PEKBU3UTbI

HaumeHoBaHue Kuwnok kypunuw 6avk CamapkaHg BUNosT counundpnu
obcnyxmBatouero baHka:

Current account: 20208000804083922001
MFI: 287
PETrMCTPAUUNOHHbLIE " VOEHTUDOPUKALIMOHHBIE HOMEPA

NPWCBOEHHbIE PErnCTPUPYIOWMNM
opraHom:
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NMPUCBOEHHbIE OpraHom 203422471
rocynapCTBEHHOW HANOroBow
cnyx6bl (MHH):

NMPUCBOEHHbIe opraHaMun rocy,u.apCTBeHHoFl

CTaTUCTUKun

KdC: 161
OKIMO: 18197687
OKOHX: 18151
COATO: 405955

Mokasarenu ¢pHaHCOBO-3KOHOMUYECKOrO0 COCTOSIHUA SMUTEHTA

Profitability of the authorized capital, coefficient 3,51

Coverage of total solvency, coefficient 1,73
Ratio of absolute liquidity, coefficient 0,04
Ratio of own and attracted funds, coefficient 1,27
The ratio of the issuer's own and borrowed 0,78
funds:

O6beM HaUUCNEeHHbIX A0X040B MO LeHHbIM 6yMaram B OTYETHOM roay
On ordinary stocks (in soums per stock) 537

On ordinary stocks (in percentage to the face 31,81
value of one stock)

MUmerlowasics 3a00/1KEeHHOCTb MO Bbiniate AOX0A0B MO LLeHHbIM 6ymaraM

On ordinary stocks (according to the results of 3359,5
the reporting period (in soums))

On ordinary stocks (according to the results of 8799,63
previous periods (in soums))

Information on the important facts for the year
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HaunmeHoBaHune Ne Hata Data ny6nvkaumm
CylLeCTBEHHOro dpakta CYWECTBEHHOr0  HACTynneHus CYLLECTBEHHOrO
dakTa CYLLECTBEHHOrO dakTa
hakrta
OMUTEHTHUWHT toKopu bowkapys 6 09.07.2018 09.07.2018
opraHv TOMoHuAaH kabyn
KUNVHraH kapopnap
KysaTyB keHrauwm 8 09.07.2018 09.07.2018
Tapkmbuparu yarapuwnap
TadpTmw kommccuscu 8 09.07.2018 09.07.2018
Tapkmbugaru yarapuwnap
OMUTEHT TOMOHUAAH AMPUK 20 25.12.2018 25.12.2018
6UTUM Ty3MAnLWN
OMUTEHT TOMOHUAAH AMPUK 20 14.12.2018 17.12.2018
O6UTUM Ty3nanwWK
OMUTEHT TOMOHUAAH AMPUK 20 22.10.2018 22.10.2018
6UTUM Ty3nManwm
Knmmartnn korosnap 6yivya 32 09.07.2018 09.07.2018
napomannapHu xucobnau
Balance sheet

HanmeHoBaHne nokasartens Kog cTp. Ha Hayano Ha koHey,

OTYETHOro OTYETHOro

nepvona nepvona
Initial (replacement) value (01,03) 010 1251649.00 1246450.00
Depreciation amount (0200) 011 739251.00 830572.00
Residual (book) value (lines 010-011) 012 512398.00 415878.00
Initial value (0400) 020
Depreciation amount (0500) 021
Residual value (carrying amount) 022
(020-021)
Long-term investments, total (lines: 030 131127.00 131127.00

040+050+060+070+080), including:



Securities (0610)
Investments in subsidiaries (0620)

Investments in associated companies
(0630)

Investments in enterprises with
foreign capital (0640)

Other long-term investments (0690)
Equipment for installation (0700)
Capital investments (0800)

Long-term receivables (0910, 0920,
0930, 0940)

Out of which,over due receivables

Long-term deferred expenses (0950,
0960, 0990)

TOTAL ON SECTION I (012+022
+030+090+100+110+120)

Il. CURRENT ASSETS

Inventories, total (lines 150+160+170
+180), including:

Inventories in stock
(1000,1100,1500,1600)

Work in progress (2000, 2100, 2300,
2700)

Finished products (2800)
Goods (2900 less 2980)
Future expenses (3100)
Deferred expenses (3200)

Receivables, total (lines 220+240
+250+260+270+280+290+300+310)

out of which: receivables in arrears

040

050

060

070

080

090

100

110

111

120

130

140

150

160

170

180

190

200

210

211

16332.00

114795.00

643525.00

5016974.00

608429.00

444047.00

3685883.00

278615.00

8645973.00

16332.00

114795.00

547005.00

8902387.00

1373242.00

255834.00

7155740.00

117571.00

10610060.00



Receivables due from buyers and 220 3169801.00 3066580.00
customers (4000 less 4900)

Receivables due from subdivisions 230
(4110)

Receivables due from subsidiaries 240
and associates (4120)

Advances to employees (4200) 250 8411.00 15811.00
Advances to suppliers and contractors 260 3924334.00 5069324.00
(4300)

Advances for taxes and levies on 270 1657.00 73202.00

budget (4400)

Advances to target funds and on 280 36501.00 37030.00
insurance (4500)

Receivables due from founders to 290
authorized capital (4600)

Receivables due from personnel on 300 854.00 27.00
other operations (4700)

Other account receivables (4800) 310 1504415.00 2348086.00
Cash, total (lines 330+340+350+360), 320 65509.00 53771.00
including:

Cash on hand (5000) 330

Cash on settlement account (5100) 340 2766.00 480.00
Cash in foreign currency (5200) 350 52999.00 53291.00
Other cash and cash equivalents 360 9744.00

(5500, 5800, 5700)

Short-term investments (5800) 370 514880.00 670928.00
Other current assets (5900) 380
TOTAL ON SECTION Il (lines 140 390 14243336.00 20237146.00

+190+200+210+320+370+380)

Total on assets of balance (130 400 14886861.00 20784151.00
+390)



LIABILITIES

l. Sources of own funds

Authorized capital (8300)
Additional paid-in capital (8400)
Reserve capital (8500)
Treasury stock (8600)

Retained earnings (uncovered loss)
(8700)

Special-purpose receipts (8800)

Reserves for future expenses and
payments (8900)

TOTAL ON SECTION I (lines 410
+420+430+440+450+460+470)

Long-term liabilities, total (lines 500
+520+530+540+550+560+570+580
+590)

including: long-termaccounts payable

(lines 500+520+540+580+590)

Out of which: Long term accounts
payable

Long-term accounts due to suppliers
and contractors (7000)

Long-term accounts due to
subdivisions (7110)

Long term accounts due to
subsidiaries and associates (7120)

Long-term deferred income (7210,
7220, 7230)

Long-term deferred tax liabilities and
other mandatory payments (7240)

410

420

430

440

450

460

470

480

Il. LIABILITIES

490

491

492

500

510

520

530

540

692948.00

347359.00

1580056.00

3777345.00

6397708.00

692948.00

347359.00

1647152.00

5991390.00

8678849.00



Other long-term deferred liabilities
(7250, 7290)

Advances from buyers and customers
(7300)

Long-term bank loans (7810)

Long-term borrowings (7820, 7830,
7840)

Other long-term accounts payable
(7900)

Current liabilities, total (lines 610+630
+640+650+660+670+680+690+700
+710+720+ +730+740+750+760)

including: current accounts payable
(lines 610+630+650+670+6 80+6 90
+700+710+720+760)

Out of which: accounts payable —in
arrears

Due from suppliers and contractors
(6000)

Due to subdivisions (6110)

Due to subsidiaries and associates
(6120)

Deferred income (6210, 6220, 6230)

Deferred liabilities for taxes and
mandatory payments (6240)

Other deferred liabilities (6250, 6290)
Advances received (6300)

Due to budget (6400)

Due to insurance (6510)

Due to state target funds (6520)

Due to founders (6600)

550

560

570

580

590

600

601

602

610

620

630

640

650

660

670

680

690

700

710

8489153.00

7812200.00

333769.00

231.00

231.00

6629599.00

53709.00

24791.00

8799.00

12105302.00

11063220.00

2775332.00

231.00

231.00

6727060.00

383878.00

42769.00

207201.00
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Salaries payable (6700)
Short-term bank loans (6810)

Short-term borrowings (6820, 6830,
6840)

Current portion of long-term liabilities
(6950)

Other accounts payable (6900 except
6950)

Total on section Il (lines 490+600)

Total on liabilities of balance sheet
(lines 480+770)

720

730

740

750

760

770

780

11631.00 2188.00
650003.00 910072.00
26950.00 132010.00
749671.00 924561.00
8489153.00 12105302.00

14886861.00

Report on financial results

HanmeHoBaHne Kog
nokasarens cTp.
Net revenue from sales of 010
products (goods, works

and services)

Cost of goods sold (goods, 020
works and services)

Gross profit (loss) from 030
sales of production (goods,

works and services) (lines
010-020)

Period expenditures, total 040
(lines 050+060+070+080),
including:

Costs to Sell 050
Administrative expenses 060
Other operating expenses 070

3a cooTBEeTCTBYIOWMMA
nepunog nNpownoro roga

noXo4bl
(Npwbbinb)

6195741.00

2165338.00

pacxonpbl
(y6bITKM)

4030403.00

423568.00

7322.00
159134.00

257112.00

20784151.00

3a oTyYeTHbI NnepunoL

noxonbl pacxonbl
(Npnbbinb)  (ybbiTKM)
7211872.00
3255085.00
3956787.00
1477189.00
447738.00
440405.00
589046.00



Expenses of the reporting
period excluded from the
tax base in the future

Other income from
operating activities

Income (loss) from main
activity (lines 030-040
+090)

Earnings from financial
activities, total (lines 120
+130+140+150+160),
including:

Dividend income
Interest income

Income from long-term
lease

Income from foreign
exchange rate differences

Other income from
financing activities

Expenses from financial
operations (lines 180+190
+200+210), including:

Expenses in the form of
interest

Expenses in the form of
interest on long-term lease

Loss from foreign
exchange rate differences

Other expenses from
financial operations

Income (loss) from general
operations (lines 100
+110-170)

080

090

100

110

120

130

140

150

160

170

180

190

200

210

220

1064742.00

2806512.00

1472727.00

550.00

1472177.00

268645.00

256287.00

324.00

12034.00

4010594.00

558822.00

3038420.00

1755.00

1755.00

202588.00

198261.00

2886.00

1441.00

2837587.00
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Extraordinary profits and
losses

Profit (loss) before income
tax (lines 220+/-230)

Income tax

Other taxes and fees on
profits

Net profit (loss) of the
reporting period (lines
240-250-260)

HaumeHoBaHve [Tarta
ayouTopckom BblOayu

opraHnsauunmn NNUEH3nn

“Javion Audit 2008-04-22

Servis” MYX
ayanTopnnk
TaWwKnnoTn

230

240 4010594.00

250 233248.00

260

270 3777346.00

2837587.00

403095.00

2434491.00

Information on audit report

Homep Bug Harta
NMLLEH3UVBAK TIOYEHUBbIAAYN

Homep D .1N.0. Konus
ayanTopckaymmTopa  ayAmMTOPCKOro

ayauTOPCKOro 3aKkMoYeHUAY AMTOPOB) 3aK MIOYEHNS

3aKn4yeHns

579 Nxobuin  2019-05-06

NPOBOAVMBLIErO
NpPoBepKy

CyntoHoB = 3arpyauTb

Hopkyn (https://

Temuposuy openinfo.uz/
media/
audit_conclusior
%D0%B0%D1%
83%D0%B4%
D0%B8%D1%
82%D0%BE%
D1%80%D0%BI
%D0%B8%D0%
BA_%D1%85%
D1%83%D0%BI
%D0%BE%D1%
81%D0%B0%
D1%81%D0%
B8_W4IfR2k.PD

Cnucok 3aKJoYeHHbIX KPYnHbIX COeNlioK B OTYETHOM rony



Jarta d.N.0. nnn Mpeomet Cymma KeMm sBnsietcs aMUTEHT No
3aKnYeHNs nonHoe coenku chenke (npuobpetatenem/
coenku HaMMeHoBaHne oTHyXJaTeneMm ToBapoB U
KOHTpareHTa ycnyr)
2018-12-14 “Oriyon Samprod” ["apos 3135367000 oTuyxgpartenb
OK
2018-10-22 "Oriyon Neba" ["apos 1907393000 oTuyxgpaTenb
2018-12-25 ATB “UnoTeka apos 3200715000 oTyyxpartenb
6aHk” CamapkaHg
BUNOAT comunnanu
16 Cnucok acdhdounmnpoBaHHbIX nUL, (MO COCTOSIHUIO Ha KOHeL, OTYEeTHOro roaa)
d.N.0. nnn MecToHaxoxoeHune OcHoBaHue, no HaTta
nonHoe (MECTOXNTENBCTBO) KOTOPOMY OHU (hacTynneHus
HanMMeHoBaHue (rocynapcTtBo, obnactb, npuaHatTcs OCHOBaHMs (-

“Opunén” Xycycnii

KopxoHacu

Abuaos nbxom
3unaesmny

Boknes Opudp

Wapunos Baxob
WWapunosuny

Taraes
Paxmatynno

Ab66acos Ogun
Xangaposuy

MypaToB
BaxTnép
dansynnaesuny

WMcTouHuk: hitps://openinfo.uz/reports/jsc/annual/2465

Jarta: 04.05.2024

ropof, panoH)

CamapkaHg, waxpu

CamapkaHg, waxpwu

CamapkaHg waxpwu

CamapkaHg, waxpu

CamapkaHpg, waxpu

CamapkaHg waxpu

CamapkaHg, waxpu

adhpunnmpoBaHHbIMU
nuuamm

XamnatHuHr 20 coouns
Ba YHOAH OpTUK ooun3
akuuganapura aranvk

KMYBYN IOPUINK LWAXC

KysaTtys KkeHrawm
ab3ocu

KysaTtys keHrawm
ab3ocu

KysaTyB keHrawm
ab3ocu

KysaTyB keHrawm
ab3ocK

Kysatys keHrawm
ab3ocu

Bow ampekTop

nin)

2015-06-04

2015-06-04

2015-06-04

2015-06-04

2017-07-06

2015-06-04

2015-06-04



